

The Town of Fenwick Island

800 Coastal Highway, Fenwick Island, DE 19944-4409 302-539-3011 ~ 302-539-1305 fax www.fenwickisland.delaware.gov

DREDGING COMMITTEE MEETING November 17, 2022 at 12:00 p.m. Town Hall Agenda

Call in #: 1-301-715-8592 Meeting ID: 843 2096 7613

Or

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84320967613

Flag Salute and Call to Order

- 1. Review and approve prior meeting's minutes
- 2. Chairman Update:
 - a. Town Council approved the recommendation for Tasks 12 and 13.
 - b. Awaiting formal approval from DE State Parks before starting any work
- 3. Update regarding landowner support letter and other information
- 4. Alternative discussion
- 5. New Business
- 6. Public participation
- 7. Adjournment

This Agenda is subject to change to include additional items, including Executive Sessions or the deletion of items, as in accordance with provisions within Title 29, Chapter 100, Freedom of Information Act. Persons with disabilities requiring special accommodations, please contact Town Hall 72 hours in advance.

Posted: November 9, 2022



The Town of Fenwick Island

800 Coastal Highway, Fenwick Island, DE 19944-4409 302-539-3011 ~ 302-539-1305 fax www.fenwickisland.delaware.gov

DREDGING COMMITTEE MEETING November 17, 2022 at 12:00 p.m. Town Hall Agenda

Call in #: 1-301-715-8592 Meeting ID: 843 2096 7613

Or

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84320967613

Flag Salute and Call to Order

- 1. Review and approve prior meeting's minutes
- 2. Chairman Update:
 - a. Town Council approved the recommendation for Tasks 12 and 13.
 - b. Awaiting formal approval from DE State Parks before starting any work
- 3. Update regarding landowner support letter and other information
- 4. Alternative discussion
- 5. New Business
- 6. Public participation
- 7. Adjournment

This Agenda is subject to change to include additional items, including Executive Sessions or the deletion of items, as in accordance with provisions within Title 29, Chapter 100, Freedom of Information Act. Persons with disabilities requiring special accommodations, please contact Town Hall 72 hours in advance.

Posted: November 9, 2022